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Network Different – with Arrcus 

 
Hardware Model Hardware 

Vendor 
ASIC Switching 

Capacity 
Port Configuration 

Switching (XGS) 

S6301-56ST UfiSpace  Trident 3-X2 130 Gbps 48x1G 
8x10G SFP+ 

EPS201 / AS4630-54TE Edgecore  Broadcom Trident 3-X3 348 Gbps 48x1G  RJ45   
4x25G SFP28  
2 x 100G QSFP28 

EPS202 / AS4630-54PE Edgecore  Broadcom Trident 3-X3 348 Gbps 48x1G  RJ45   
4x25G SFP28  
2 x 100G QSFP28 

DCS203 / AS7326-56X Edgecore Broadcom Trident 3-X7 2.0 Tbps 48x25G SFP28  
8x100G QSFP28 

T4048-IX8A Quanta  Broadcom Trident 3-X5 2.0 Tbps 48x25G SFP28 
8x100G QSFP28 

S8901-54XC UfiSpace  Broadcom Trident 3-X5 2.0 Tbps 48 x 1/10/25G SFP28 
6 x 40/100G QSFP28 

S9110-32X UfiSpace  Broadcom Trident 3-X7 3.2 Tbps 32x100G QSFP28  

DCS501 / AS7712-32X Edgecore  Broadcom Tomahawk 3.2 Tbps 32x100G QSFP28 

DCS204 / AS7726-32X Edgecore  Broadcom Trident 3-X7 3.2 Tbps 32 x 100G QSFP28  

T7032-IX7D Quanta  Broadcom Trident 3-X7 3.2 Tbps 32x 100G QSFP28 

S9301-32DB Ufispace  Broadcom Trident 4-X9 8 Tbps 24x200G QSFP56 
8x400G QSFP-DD 

S9300-32D UfiSpace Broadcom Trident 4-X11 12.8 Tbps 32x400G QSFP-DD 

S9301-32D  UfiSpace Broadcom Tomahawk 3 12.8 Tbps 32x400G QSFP-DD 

Contd….. 
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Network Different – with Arrcus 

Hardware Model Hardware 
Vendor 

ASIC Switching  
Capacity 

Port  
Configuration 

Switching (XGS) 

DCS510 / AS9716-32D Edgecore Broadcom Tomahawk 3 12.8 Tbps 32x400G QSFP-DD 

DCS240 / AS9726-32DB Edgecore  Broadcom Trident 4-X11 12.8 Tbps 32 x 400G QSFP-DD 

DCS560 / AS9817-64O  Edgecore  Broadcom Tomahawk 5 51.2Tbps 64 x 800G OSFP  

S9321-64E UfiSpace  Broadcom Tomahawk 5 51.2 Tbps 64 x 800G QSFP-DD 

S9321-64EO UfiSpace  Broadcom Tomahawk 5 51.2 Tbps 64 x 800G OSFP  

 
 
Contd… 
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Hardware  
Model 

Hardware 
Vendor 

ASIC Switching 
Capacity 

Port  
Configuration 

Routing ( DNX) 

 
S9510-28DC 

UfiSpace Broadcom Qumran 2a 800 Gbps 24 x 1/10/25G SFP+/SFP28 
2 x 40/100G QSFP28 
 2 x 400G QSFP-DD 

CSR440 / AS7535-28XB Edgecore  Broadcom Qumran 2a 800 Gbps 24 x 1/10/25G SFP+/SFP28 
2 x 40/100G QSFP28 
 2 x 400G QSFP-DD 

S9600-72XC UfiSpace Broadcom Qumran 2c  2.4 Tbps 64 x 1/10/25G SFP+/SFP28 
8 x 100G QSFP28 

AGR400 / AS7946-30XB Edgecore  Broadcom Qumran 2c  2.4 Tbps 4 x 1/10/25G SFP+ 
22 x 100G QSFP28 
4 x 400G QSFP-DD 

S9600-32X UfiSpace  Broadcom Qumran 2c  2.4 Tbps 32 x 40/100G 
QSPF+/QSFP28 

AGR420 / AS7946-74XKSB Edgecore Broadcom Qumran 2c  2.4 Tbps 64 x 10G/25G SFP28 
8 x 100G QSFP28 
2 x 100G QSFP-DD 

S9180-32XC UfiSpace  Intel Barefoot Tofino 3.2 Tbps 32 x 100G QSFP28  
2 x 10G SFP+ 

T7040-IXAE Quanta Broadcom Jericho 2 4 Tbps 40 x 40/100G QSFP28 

COR550 / AS7926-40XKFB Edgecore Broadcom Jericho 2 4 Tbps 40 x 100G QSFP28 

 
 
Contd… 
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Network Different – with Arrcus 

Hardware 
Model 

Hardware 
Vendor 

ASIC Switching 
Capacity 

Port Configuration 

Routing ( DNX) 

S9600-30DX UfiSpace  Broadcom Jericho 2 4.8 Tbps 24 x 100G QSFP28  
6 x 400G QSFP-DD 

S9610-46DX UfiSpace   Broadcom Qumran 2c+ 6.4 Tbps 6 x 40/100/400G QSFP-DD  
40 x 40/100G QSFP28 

T7080-IXA Quanta  Broadcom Jericho 2 8 Tbps 80 x 100G QSFP28 

S9610-36D UfiSpace  Broadcom Jericho 2c+ 14.4 Tbps 36 x 400G QSFP-DD 
S9700-23D 
(VDR LC) 

UfiSpace  Broadcom Jericho 2 4.8 Tbps 10 x 400G QSFP-DD 
13 x 400G Fabric Ports 

S9700-53DX 
(VDR LC) 

UfiSpace  Broadcom Jericho 2 4.8 Tbps 40 x 100G QSFP28  
13 x 400G Fabric Ports 

S9705-48D 
(VDR FC) 

UfiSpace Broadcom Ramon 19.2 Tbps                        48 x 400G QSFP-DD Fabric Ports 

 


